

Ref. No: 4 From: T Date: 0 Subject: E

449 Trust 09/03/23 EPR and ICB

## **REQUEST & RESPONSE**

I am seeking information on your patient record and administration systems plus information of your ICB and its plans for a Shared Health Care Record. I would appreciate it if you could use the reference: **EPRandICB** in your response. My contact details are in my signature at the bottom of this message; please feel free to contact me with any clarification questions you have.

- 1. What Electronic Patient Record (EPR) system do you use? Please state if your EPR is an In-house built system. Careflow EPR
  - a. If your EPR is supplied externally, when does your contract expire? **31 March 2027**
  - b. Do you have any intention to replace the EPR? Not at this time
  - c. What is the timescale for the replacement to be in place? N/A
  - **d.** Has a replacement EPR system been chosen. If, yes, please name the chosen EPR. **N/A**
- 2. What Patient Administration System (PAS) do you use? Please state if your PAS is an In-house built system. The PAS is an integral part of our EPR solution
  - a. If your PAS is supplied externally, when does your contract expire? **31 March 2027**
  - b. Do you have any intention to replace the PAS? Not at this time
  - **c.** What is the timescale for the replacement to be in place? **N/A**
  - **d.** Has a replacement PAS system been chosen. If, yes, please name the chosen PAS. **N/A**
- 3. What Document Management System (DMS) do you use? Please state if your DMS is an In-house built system. **EDMS**, **supplied by CCube**

- a. If your DMS is supplied externally, when does your contract expire? 21 August 2023
- b. Do you have any intention to replace the DMS? **Not at this** time
- a. What is the timescale for the replacement to be in place? N/A
- **c.** Has a replacement DMS system been chosen. If, yes, please name the chosen DMS. **N/A**
- 2. What ICB does your organisation fall under? Cheshire and Merseyside
- 3. Do you have a shared care record (SCR) across your ICB? Yes
- 4. If the answer to question 2 is, yes: The following questions should be directed to Cheshire & Merseyside ICB.
  - a. What is the name of the system?
  - b. When does the contract expire for the current system?
  - c. Does your ICB have any intention to replace the SCR?
  - d. Does your ICB have any timescale for the replacement to be in place?
  - e. Has a replacement SCR system been chosen. If, yes, please name the chosen system.
- 7. If the answer to question 6 is, no:
  - a. Are there any plans to create a shared care record? N/A